
                    

Wednesday night Youth Group will meet from 7:00 - 8:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted & is open to youth in 6-12 grades*

This semester we will be using the program WHY BELIEVE? from the Augustine Institute. WHY BELIEVE? is exactly 
what today's students need. It offers reasoned responses to students' questions about the faith and argues 

convincingly that growing closer to Christ does indeed lead to happiness and fulfillment. 
 

Wed. Jan. 10 – Youth Choir Rehearsal 6:00 – 6:50 p.m. 

Wed. Jan. 10 – “Law and Love” 
 
Wed. Jan. 17 – Youth Choir Rehearsal 6:00 – 6:50 p.m. 

Wed. Jan. 17 – “Faith and Virtues” 
 

Steubenville of the Rockies High School Conference will be held June 21-
23, 2024, at the Gaylord of the Rockies resort. Registration will open January 
17th for those within our Archdiocese and will then be opened nationally on 
January 23rd. Sign up ASAP at youth group if you’d like to be a part of this 
amazing experience. $100 deposit is due Jan. 31st. Total cost will be $300.This 
summer, over 50,000 Catholic teens across North America will attend one of 
25 Steubenville Youth Conferences to encounter the God who calls us out of 
darkness and into his marvelous light. Lift your eyes to the glory of God. “The 
light shines in the darkness, and the darkness has not overcome it.”– John 1:5 

 
Sat. Jan. 20 - Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  
 
Sun. Jan. 21 – Living Stations of the Cross Rehearsal 11:45 a.m. – 1:15 p.m. in the Church 
 
Wed. Jan. 24 – Youth Choir Rehearsal 6:00 – 6:50 p.m.  
Wed. Jan. 24  - “Faith and Virtues” 
 
Sun. Jan. 28 – YOUTH MASS at 10:30 a.m. Choir to rehearse at 9:45 a.m. 
Sun. Jan. 28 – Living Stations of the Cross Rehearsal 11:45 a.m. – 1:15 p.m. in the Church 
 
Wed. Jan. 31 – Make Blessing Bags 
 
Sun. Feb. 4 - Living Stations of the Cross Rehearsal 11:45 a.m.–1:15 p.m. in     
the Church 
 
Wed. Feb. 7 - Mountain Madness Parent Meeting at 6:00 p.m. 
Wed. Feb. 7 – “Meeting Jesus Christ in Other People” 
 
Sun. Feb. 11 - Living Stations of the Cross Rehearsal 11:45 a.m. – 1:15 p.m. in the Church 
 
Wed. Feb. 14 – Ash Wednesday – Attend Mass at 7:00 p.m. 



Fri. Feb. 16 - Feb. 18 -MOUNTAIN MADNESS MIDDLE SCHOOL RETREAT – Estes Park, CO 
 

Sat. Feb. 17 - Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. Feb. 21 – Movies with a Message - Miracles From Heaven (Rated PG) is based on the incredible 
true story of the Beam family. When Christy discovers that her 10 -year-old daughter Anna has a rare, incurable 
disease, she becomes a ferocious advocate for her daughter's healing as she searches for a solution. After 
Anna has a freak accident, an extraordinary miracle unfolds in the wake of her dramatic rescue that leaves 
medical specialists mystified, her family restored, and their community inspired.  We’ll met from 7:00 – 9:00 
p.m. to allow time to watch and discuss the movie.  
 
Sun. Feb. 25 - Living Stations Dress Rehearsal in the Church 6:30-8:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. Feb. 28 – “True Communion” 
 
Fri. March 1 – Living Stations of the Cross Presentation 7:00 p.m. in the 
Church. Cast to arrive at 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. March 6 – “Meeting Jesus Christ in Word and Sacrament” 
 
Fri. March 8 – Living Stations of the Cross Presentation 7:00 p.m. in the Church. Cast to arrive at 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. March 13 – “Meeting Jesus Christ in Word and Sacrament” 
 
Fri. March 15 – Living Stations of the Cross Presentation 7:00 p.m. in the Church. Cast to arrive at 6:00 p.m. 
 

Sat. March 16 - Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  
 
Wed. March 20 – No Youth Group – Spring Break 
 
Wed. March 27 – No Youth Group – Holy Week 
 

Wed. April 3 - Movies with a Message – RISEN (Rated PG13) 

Follows the epic Biblical story of the Resurrection, as told 

through the eyes of a non-believer. Clavius, a powerful Roman 

Military Tribune, and his aide Lucius, are tasked with solving 

the mystery of what happened to Yahshua in the weeks 

following the crucifixion, to disprove the rumors of a risen 

Messiah and prevent an uprising in Jerusalem. We will meet 

from 7:00 -9:00 p.m. to allow time to watch and discuss the movie. 

Wed. April 10 – “Why Must I Suffer? Why Must Others Suffer? 
 
Wed. April 17 – “The Last Things” 

 
Sat. April 20 – Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. April 24 - “Christian Discipleship” 
 
Wed. May 1 – “Christian Discipleship” 
 
Wed. May 8 – Outdoor Games Night 
 
Questions – Contact Mary Ann Fairbank, Director of Religious 
Education and Youth Ministry                                                                                                                   
Call 303-988-2222, text 303- 909-0493 or                                                                                                                                         
email  maryann@christonthemountain.org 

mailto:maryann@christonthemountain.org

